itamati



WHEREAS,	The Atlanta Business League was established in 1933 as an affiliate of the National Business League founded by Dr. Booker T. Washington; and
WHEREAS,	the Atlanta Business League has since helped to shape metro economies by providing access to resources and assistance in forging better regulations and standards to help local businesses thrive; and
WHEREAS,	the mission of the Atlanta Business League is to enhance and expand the business community at large, encourage civic pride, and reinvest community money within the community; and
WHEREAS,	the Atlanta Business League seeks to provide economic empowerment and business development opportunities for minorities throughout the metropolitan Atlanta area with specific emphasis on the development of African-American businesses; and
WHEREAS,	over the past 90 years, the Atlanta Business League has caused the development of relationships which have translated into millions of dollars in revenue generated, and



FULTON

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Fulton County Board of Commissioners recognizes the Atlanta Business League for 90 years of promoting the development of African-American businesses and entrepreneurship, and does hereby proclaim Tuesday, January 30, 2024 "<u>ATLANTA BUSINESS</u> <u>LEAGUE APPRECIATION DAY</u>" in Fulton County, Georgia.

hundreds of new businesses started;



F

	Fulton County Board of Commissioner				
			Co	ommissi	oner
Attest:					
Clerk to the Commission	C	0	U	N	т

Y